486 LAWS OF MARYLAND

Special Fund Appropriation,
provided that $7,000,000 of this
appropriation is contingent upon
enactment of legislation
authorizing the transfer of funds
from the Home Financing Program
Fund to this program for the
Low-income Rental Housing
Production Fund..................

Federal Fund Appropriation.........

37.01.25.03 Single Family Programs
Special Fund Appropriation.........

37.01.25.04 Home Improvement Programs
General Fund Appropriation,
provided that $5,000,000 of this
appropriation for the purpose of
funding special rehabilitation
loan programs shall be contingent
on enactment of SB 298 or HB 483
authorizing such programs........
Special Fund Appropriation,
provided that $2,000,000 of this
appropriation is contingent upon

enactment of legislation
authorizing the wuse of Maryland
Home Financing funds for

acquisition of group homes by
nonprofit organizations..........
Federal Fund Appropriation.........

37.01.25.05 Existing Subsidies Programs
General Fund Appropriation,
provided that $1,000,000 of this
appropriation for the purpose of
funding a low income rental

assistance program shall be
contingent on enactment of SB 419
or HB 712 authorizing that
PrOgram. . v v v tnnonnennneennans

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriation.....
Total Special Fund Appropriation.....

8,292,436
3,117,311

5,000,000

8,868,459
11,000

3-0227248
1,018,900
13,876,482

.........

Ch. 109

13,437,499

14,007,790

13,879,459

14-898-736
14,895,382

8,046,652
32,248,388




