Special Fund Appropriation, provided that \$7,000,000 of this appropriation is contingent upon enactment of legislation authorizing the transfer of funds from the Home Financing Program Fund to this program for the Low-income Rental Housing Production Fund	8,292,436 3,117,311	13,437,499
37.01.25.03 Single Family Programs Special Fund Appropriation		14,007,790
General Fund Appropriation, provided that \$5,000,000 of this appropriation for the purpose of funding special rehabilitation loan programs shall be contingent on enactment of SB 298 or HB 483 authorizing such programs Special Fund Appropriation, provided that \$2,000,000 of this appropriation is contingent upon enactment of legislation authorizing the use of Maryland Home Financing funds for acquisition of group homes by nonprofit organizations Federal Fund Appropriation	5,000,000 8,868,459 11,000	13,879,459
37.01.25.05 Existing Subsidies Programs General Fund Appropriation, provided that \$1,000,000 of this appropriation for the purpose of funding a low income rental assistance program shall be contingent on enactment of SB 419 or HB 712 authorizing that program. Federal Fund Appropriation	1,022,248 1,018,900 13,876,482	14,898,730 14,895,382
SUMMARY		
Total General Fund Appropriation Total Special Fund Appropriation		8,046,652 32,248,388